| ASS. REC. BY: REF: CS MS41 | 1014966/Dyd3 Special In | mitructions |
|---|---------------------------|--|
| Simour: Bryen Assign | MENT (Office) | |
| From (Person); Crystal bee of | MS(4 Date | Time: 26/8/196 1.59pm |
| Estimated Cost: | Bill to: | |
| OD TP WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/ENV/MY | 7/CS | 204001 101 00420000000000000000000000000 |
| To Inspect Vehicle No: SHA 3 | 412 A Insured: | SLQ 99324 |
| at Workshop ra/s Chunni (| Motor Tel: | 65425/19. |
| of AM & Au | topoint #01-05/06 | |
| Policy No: 7911475b | Claim No: 603 | 859 |
| Sum Insured: | Excess: | • |
| Make of Vel: (Client's Record) | | A 23/8/2019 |
| CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS | 11 | O.D. Endorsement: |
| Date/Time: 2-13pmc 36 8 14 Person Confact | 1 | |
| * 100 miles | ed: Jynn Vehic | |
| Date/Time Action/Instruction 12hough | | |
| SHA 3/12A - CS/ III 60 | 003806 | |
| SIQUABOU-X. | | |
| 02/9/1901.36pm revised to a | rystal lee un Mei | inen. |
| 1 2 7 2 7 | / | |
| | | |
| **** | | |

Weekend (\$

211

TOTAL

Lump Sum / I.B. (\$

Note: This document has not been finalised.

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn:

To:

Irene Tan Gek Ing

Date: 02 Sep 2019

Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No : SLQ9932U

TP Vehicle No

: SHA3412A

Accident Date

: 23/08/2019

Make

: HYUNDAI 140

Assignment Date

: 26/08/2019

Date of Inspection : 27/08/2019

Est. Duration of Repair

: 6.00

Inspection At

: SOON HOCK MOTOR PTE LTD (HQ) BLK 10 ANG MO KIO INDUSTRIAL PARK 2A, #01-05/06 AMK AUTOPOINT

SINGAPORE 568047

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages o/s front portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

| Repairer's Estimate (Gross) | :S\$ | 17,585.08 |
|-----------------------------|------|-----------|
| Revised Amount | :S\$ | 10,955.88 |
| Check Items (Estimated) | :S\$ | 0.00 |
| Total | :S\$ | 10,955.88 |

:S\$ Lump Sum Repair

Total Loss Consideration

| New for Old Value | :S\$ |
|--------------------|------|
| Pre-Accident Value | :S\$ |
| COE / PARF Rebate | :S\$ |
| Salvage Value | :S\$ |
| Margin for Repair | :S\$ |

Remarks

The vehicle is economical/not economical for repair.

The above survey was conducted on a 'without prejudice' basis.

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Crystal Lee <crystal_lee@sg.msig-asia.com>

Sent:

Monday, 26 August 2019 1:59 PM

To:

Admin-D (LKKAuto); assignments

Cc:

Ong Zi Hui

Subject:

Survey Request - Manual Assigned

Accident involving veh no:SHA3412A/SLQ9932U (GRAB) On 23/8/2019

Manual Assigned

Dear LKK.

Refer to the email and attachment, please survey the vehicle.

We'll assign via Merimen once we receive the assignment from Motor Team.

Please contact us ASAP if you cannot attend this assignment

Thank you & Best regards, Crystal Lee Admin Officer, Claims Services (In-House Survey) D: +65 6594 2535 | F: +65 6643 1349 | crystal_lee@sg.msig-asia.com



MSIG

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | T: +65 6220

9644 | F: +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 200412212G | msig.com.sg







A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

From: Winnie Chua

Sent: Monday, 26 August, 2019 11:58 AM To: assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Helene Phua <helene_phua@sg.msig-asia.com>; Crystal Lee <crystal_lee@sg.msig-asia.com>; Ong Zi Hui

<zihui_ong@sg.msig-asia.com>

Subject: FW: FW: Accident involving veh no:SHA3412A/SLQ9932U (GRAB) On 23/8/2019 (Manual assigned)

Hi,

Thank you for your selection.

We will proceed to appoint/assign LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd via Merimen at our end and update you upon confirmation.

Please do not contact them directly to prevent confusion.

Please be informed that our surveyor will also be conducting a post repair inspection within the stipulated timeline under the protocol.

Best Regards

Winnie Chua

Senior Admin Officer, Claims Services (In-House Survey) Direct line +65 6594 2556 | Direct fax +65 6225 7402 | pingping_chua@sg.msig-asia.com



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | T: +65 6220

9644 | F: +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 200412212G | msig.com.sg

A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

From: Chunni Motor [mailto:chunnimotor@gmail.com]

Sent: Monday, 26 August 2019 11:48 AM

To: Winnie Chua <pingping chua@sg.msig-asia.com>

Subject: Re: FW: Accident involving veh no:SHA3412A/SLQ9932U (GRAB) On 23/8/2019

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Be careful when you click any links or open any attachment(s).

Dear Sir,

We appoint LKK Auto Consultants .

Thank you

Regards,

Chunni Motor Work P/L

On Mon, Aug 26, 2019 at 11:33 AM Winnie Chua chua@sg.msig-asia.com> wrote:

Hi,

We refer to your email/faxed dated 24/08/19.

Please choose one surveyor from the list that you wish for us to appoint to conduct the pre-repair inspection:

- 1) LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- 2) Formteam Consultancy Pte Ltd
- 3) Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
- STA Inspection Pte Ltd 4)
- 5) Appraisal VP Pte Ltd
- 6) AutoProbe Consultants
- MSIG In-House Surveyors (Appointment is full on 26/08/19) 7)

This Fast-Lane settlement option is for clear-cut liability which MSIG will expedite offer @ 100% with express payment. Priority will be given to those opted for our in-house surveyor

To facilitate an expeditious claim settlement, we hope you are agreeable for the above surveyor to be the SJE (Single Joint Expert).

If not, you may wish to nominate any of the 10 surveyors listed below as the SJE, depending on their availability:

| 1) Kalvin Ang | 6) Chow Bo Xiong | |
|-----------------|------------------|--|
| 2) Kenneth Kong | 7) E C Looi | |
| 3) Marcus Chua | 8) Daniel Chan | |
| 4) Ng You Han | 9) Victor Png | |
| 5) Gary Soon | 10) Samuel Phun | |

In your response, please also provide us a list of 10 surveyors as your nominated SJE, regardless of whether you agree or disagree to our above nominated SJE. We may consider appointing one of your nominated SJE in case of any of our nominated SJE is not available.

NB:

(a) *Fast lane settlement is not applicable for cases that liability is in dispute*

(b) If both of us could not agree with each other's list of nominated SJE, we may still proceed to appoint a motor surveyor to conduct a pre repair survey & post repair inspection within the timeline stipulated under the NIMA protocol.

We have created a dedicated motor survey mailbox for your motor survey request and pre-repair inspection. Please contact us (MSIG) by clicking this link: motorsurvey@sg.msig-asia.com

Best Regards

Winnie Chua

Senior Admin Officer, Claims Services (In-House Survey)

Direct line +65 6594 2556 | Direct fax +65 6225 7402 | pingping_chua@sg.msig-asia.com



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | T: +65 6220 9644 | F: +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 200412212G | msig.com.sg



From: Chunni Motor [mailto:chunnimotor@gmail.com]

Sent: Saturday, 24 August 2019 8:39 AM

To: Motor Survey <motorsurvey@sg.msig-asia.com>; Nabilah Rasol <nabilah rasol@sg.msig-asia.com>

Subject: Accident involving veh no:SHA 3412A/SLQ 9932U On 23/8/2019

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Be careful when you click any links or open any attachment(s).

Dear Sir/ Mdm.

We refer the above mentioned matter.

We enclosed herewith the relevant documents for your necessary action.

In line with the new protocol, kindly provide us with the list of surveyors on your panel for assessment of the damaged accident taxi involved.

Kindly survey at AMK Autopoint, Soon Hock Motor,#01-05/06.

Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact Ms Lynn or Ms Irene at 65425119 or 6542 7162

Thank you for your kind assistance.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This e-mail (including any attachments) may contain information that is privileged or confidential. The sending of this e-mail to any person other than the intended recipient is not a waiver of the privilege or confidentiality that attaches to it. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately, delete the email and do not copy, distribute or disclose its contents.

MCDB191114D9 / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd - Leyeng ENTRY DATE & TIME: 24/08/2010 07:40 SUBMITTED BY: Catherine Por May Juan

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process,
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver,
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible, Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a foc, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the ledgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

| | ACCIDENT STATEMENT |
|--|---------------------------------------|
| Date Of Report | 24/08/2019 07:40 |
| Date Of Accident | 23/08/2019 03:40 |
| Exact Location Of Accident | OPHIR ROAD TWDS ECP |
| Country/State of Loss | SINGAPORE |
| D | ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE |
| Vehicle Registration Number | SHA3412A |
| Ingured/Policyholder | |
| Name Of Registered Owner | COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD |
| Co Reg No | 199303821R |
| Email Address | FLEETSAFTY@CDGTAXI.COM.SG |
| Mobile Phone No | |
| Alternative Phone No | OFFICE-65508768 |
| Vehicle Particulars | |
| Manufacturer | HYUNDAI |
| Model | 140 |
| Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident | |
| Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? | NO |
| If No. Please state action to be taken | THIRD PARTY |
| Vehicle Category | TAXI |
| Insurance Company | |
| Name of Insurance Company | INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD |
| Type Of Coverage | THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT |
| Fleet Policy | YES |
| Policy Number | MCOM0015 |
| Cover Note Number | |
| Driver | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
| Name of Driver | RAJASEGARAN S/O MANIKAM |
| NRIC No | S1196167C |
| Date Of Birth | 13/03/1956 |
| Occupation | OUTDOOR |
| Date Of Driving Pass | 05/09/1980 |
| Driving Experience | 38 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS |
| Gender | FEMALE |
| Mobile Number | (LOCAL) +65-94526616 |
| Fax Number | |
| | |

RAJASEGARANMANIKAM@GMAIL.COM

Saan Hock

Address

336 #04-829 UBI AVENUE 1

Postcode

400336

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company

NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - TAXI DRIVER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

NO

involved in the accident

YES

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

: -

GENDER:

NAME:

: MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

POLICE STATION NAME [OTHER]

KG UBI NPP

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

SEE POLICE REPORT.

Attachment(s)

YES

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLQ9932U

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour **Details Of Properties**

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

JEFFREY TAN JUN TONG

NRIC/Passport Number

S8102086H

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 26

Nature Of Damage

FRT LEFT

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

RAJASEGARAN S/O MANIKAM

Approximate Age

63

Injuries Sustain

NECK, BACK, SHOULDER

Injured person in which vehicle?

SHA3412A

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2

Name

CHYE KEE NAM

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

CHEST, LEG

Injured person in which vehicle?

SHA3412A

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

Address

Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD CO. REG. NO. 199303821R

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

(April

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

Date & Time: 23.08.2019 @ 1645HRSNRIC/FIN No.: Jun

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

CONTROL OF SEASON SERVICE

33

comment standard and an

| KETCH PLAN | | |
|---------------------------------------|---|--|
| | | A- SHA 3412A B- SLQ 9932U |
| TF T | | B- SLQ 99320 |
| | | |
| | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | [| |
| IA V | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Along Ophir Rd twds EC | P | |
| | | |
| ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES C | THE ACCIDENT | 250 |
| | | |
| | 25-295 | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | - 11 | |
| | | |
| Defe | r to attachment: T/2 | 0100823/2117 |
| Refe | r to attachment. 172 | 0190023/2111 |
| *** | - P | <u></u> |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | PRO** |
| | | *** |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | <u> </u> | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| DECLARATION | | |
| UMFORPITATION SPERIFICATION | wars are true in every respect. | |
| CO. REG. NO. 19930382 | IR A | 1. |
| | (900 | 70 |
| Policyholder's Signature | Driver's Signature | Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature |
| Date & Time: | (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: 23 08 2019 | @1645HR®c/fin No.: June |





T/20190823/2117

Police Station Of Origin: Kampong Ubi NPP

9 Eunos Crescent #01-2687 SINGAPORE

400009

Tel No: 1800-7479999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made:

| 1/20180023/211 | 1 |
|----------------|--------|
| | 1 of 4 |

Report No. T/20190823/2117

Vide Report No.: Station Diary No.:

A/20190823/0028 9 23/08/2019 15:12 Informants Particulars Address: Name of Informant: APT BLK 336 UBI AVENUE 1 #04-829 SINGAPORE 400336 RAJASEGARAN S/O MANIKAM Contact No.: ID Type / ID No.: Mobile: 94526616 Home/Office: NRIC NO / \$1196167C Email: Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN Date of Birth: Type of Informant: Sex: Age: 63 13/03/1956 Driver Male Institution / School Name: Language: Race: Indian Driving Licence Information: Occupation: Date of Expiry: Class: 2B,2A,2,3 Taxi Driver

| Type of Accident: | Injury Attended by Police | Drink Drive: No | Date/Time of Accident: 23/08/2019 03:40 | Type of Location: Straight Road | |
|--|------------------------------|------------------------------------|---|------------------------------------|--|
| Location: Along Road 1 OPHIR ROAD Junction East Weather: | Coast Park Expressway | Before Rochor Can | al | Road Speed Limit: | |
| | | 122000 | | | |
| | | Dry | | | |
| Clear Traffic Flow: One Way | | Traffic Control: Not Controlled | 1 | Traffic Volume: No Traffic | |

| Vehicle No. | TMPE | Make | Model | COLOF | Condition | No of Passenger |
|-------------|------|---------|---|-------|---------------------|-----------------|
| SHA3412A | Car | HYUNDAI | I40 1.7 CRDI F/L AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR | Blue | Slightly Damaged | 1 |
| SLQ9932U | Car | TOYOTA | I40 1.7 CRDI F/L AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR | White | Slightly Damaged | 1 |





2 of 4

Report No. T/20190823/2117

Police Station Of Origin: Kampong Ubi NPP 9 Euros Crescent #01-2687 SINGAPORE 400009

Tel No: 1800-7479999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| any Pedestrian In | VOIVEG. 110 | Use of Ped | octrian i | Crossi | ng: NA |
|--------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------|---|
| lo. of Pedestrians | s illiuled. IVIE | Use of Peu | estilaii | 010331 | ng. rev |
| | | | ID No. | | NIL |
| Name | Chye Kee Nam | | 10 140. | - 1 | |
| Related Vehicle | SHA3412A (Car) | | Contact No. | | 88099059 |
| Hospital/Clinic | NIL | | 010000 | | Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL |
| | L.III | Date Disch | | | |
| Date Treatment | NIL red Medical Leave NIL | Degree of | Injury | Slight | |
| No. of Days gran | ted Medical Leave NIL | OVER THE REAL PROPERTY. | | REAL PROPERTY. | |
| Name | RAJASEGARAN S/O MANIKAM | | ID No. | | S1196167C |
| Related Vehicle | SHA3412A (Car) | | Contact No. | | 94526616 |
| Hospital/Clinic | ACCORD MEDICAL CLINIC | 1 | Class Driving Licens Expire | g ce & | Class: 2B,2A,2,3 Date of Expiry: NIL |
| D. J. Taratmant | 23/08/2019 | Date Disc | | | 3/2019 |
| Date Treatment | ited Medical Leave 04 | Degree of | finjury | Sligh | t |
| No. of Days glat | Hed Wicolcan Ecove | | | | |
| Name | Jeffrey Tan Jun Tong | | ID No | • | S8102086H |
| Related Vehicle | SLQ9932U (Car) | 17 | Conta | ct No. | NIL |
| Hospital/Clinic | NIL | | Class Drivin Licen Expir | g | Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL |
| Date Treatment | NII | Date Dis | charge | NIL | |
| Date Treatment | nted Medical Leave NIL | Degree o | | | |

Brief Details.

On 23/08/2019 at about 0323hrs I picked up my passenger from Toa payoh Lorong 1 to go to Beach Road. On the same day at about 0337hrs I was driving on the left most lane at along Ophir Road out of the sudden a vehicle (SLU9932U) side swiped into me.

After the incident, we stopped at the location near to the bus stop and exchanged our particulars. I would like to state that there were no visible injuries on the driver and our passengers. But however, my passenger complained pain on his body as such I called for ambulance for him as well as the traffic police and shortly afterwards I was attended by the police and my passenger was conveyed to Tan Tock Seng





3 of 4 .

Report No. T/20190823/2117

Police Station Of Origin: Kampong Ubi NPP 9 Eunos Crescent #01-2687 SINGAPORE 400009

Tel No: 1800-7479999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Hospital.

.)

I would like to state that due to the incident the front right side of my taxi was damaged and had to be towed during the incident and after the incident I felt pain on my shoulder, neck and lower back as such I went to seek medical attention and was given 4 days of MC.

4 of 4





Police Station Of Origin: Kampong Ubi NPP 9 Eunos Crescent #01-2687 SINGAPORE 400009

Report No. T/20190823/2117

Tel No: 1800-7479999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

| Signature Of Officer Recording The Repo G / Sgt 2 ANG YI FENG, ELSON | Signature Of Informant: |
|--|-----------------------------|
| Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable | Date/Time: 23/08/2019 15:12 |
| Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / SI THABAGESH JEYATHESH Contact No.: 65476232 | Classification Of Case: |
| Authentication Stamp NP168 | SIGNATION |

CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLENO: SHA 3412A

DATE: 23.08.2019

MAKE

TEL: 6542 5119

11816 FAX : 6542 6039 : HYUNDAI i40 MODEL Amount Unit Price Parts Description/ Labour Type Qty 1,052.20 S Front Bumper Cover Ded 99.20 X \$ Front Bumper Sponge NH 22.40 X S Front Bumper Bracket Top (RH) HH 24.60 Front Bumper Bracket (RH) broken 222.60 Headlamp Support Top Cover MN 907.40 Headlamp Support Panel Assy broken 1 15+ 1,388.00 Headlamp (RH) broken X 28.30 Radiator Expansion Tank NH 566.30 Front Fender (RH) Deut . J. 637.00 Front Fender Apron Panel (RH) Derdy A \$ 174.90 Front Fender Shield (RH) durant 341.40 × Rocker Panel Outer Garnish NU 61.90 Wiper Container hro kee S 75.00 Wiper Container Motor Dem 325.30 Front Wheel Rim (RH) B+ 107.10 Front Wheel Hub Cap (RH) 540.50 Front Wheel Bearing & Down 342.20 ZL Front Shock Absorber (Assy) (RH) Adjunction 108.80 Front Shock Absorber Mounting (RH) HN 1,030.80 Front Drive Shaft (RH) du shotu 969.60 ★ レ Rack & Pinion Assy 62.60 Zu STG Tie End & dushal \$ 252.30 | Stabilizer Bar HH S 16.40 X Stabilizer Bar Bush (RH) HH 61.10 Stabilizer Bar Link NH 24.00 Stabilizer Bracket HH 529.30 2. 4 Front Suspension Lower Arm (RH) 2 14 552.00 Knuckle Arm (RH) & oushand 2,094.40 Engine Crossmember 11441.10 234.00 ABS Sensor Hu 3,641.00 Electric Power Steering Hu 9152.88 \$ 16,492.60 SUB TOTAL 3,298.52 **LESS 20%** \$ 13,194.08 DISCOUNTED TOTAL 75.00 Nett boot X Front Door Comfort Logo (RH) \$ 100.00 Nett Fundy Front Door Advertisement Logo (RH) He NEW LLC Front Tyre (RH) Pundwid 50% diprecition 216.00 Nett L 108.00 208.00 391.00

SHA 3412A

| On | Parts Description/ Labour | Туре | Unit Price | Amount | |
|-----|---|------|-------------|-----------------------|--|
| Qty | Parts Description/ Labour | Lype | Unit Frice | Amount | |
| | Labour Charge | | | 0 1 500-50 | |
| | Panel Beating | | | \$ 1,500.00 | |
| | Spray Painting Charge | | | \$ 1,200.00 | |
| | Wiring Charge | | | \$ 50.00 | |
| | Tuff Kote | | | \$ 50.00 | |
| | Towing Charge | | | \$ 50.00 | |
| | Remove/Refix Undercarriage (FRT) | | | s 200.00 | |
| | FRT Wheel Alignment | | 1620.00 | \$ 1 20.00 | |
| | Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas | | 1000 | \$ 150.00 | |
| | Re-set Frt ABS System | | | \$ 200.00 | |
| | Diagnostic & Resetting To Erase Fault Code | | | \$ 480.00 | |
| | TOTAL LABOUR | | 3 | \$ 4,000.00 | |
| | ESTIMATE TOTAL | | | \$ 17,585.08 | |
| | | | | | |
| | 27/08/249 @ 0930ms | | 10880.88 | | |
| | 27/08/2019 @ 0930ms Not Awhol 2/Show & days. | | 10880.88 | | |
| | 110 | | 12/3 8100/- | | |
| | I Show to days. | | | | |
| | 9 | | | | |
| | 1yan 2KK Ando | b | 1. | | |
| | | ř | | | |
| |) 1-1- 1 | | | | |
| | ZEN TWO | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | 1 | | |
| | LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: | | | | |
| | To resurvey before/after spray painting | | | | |
| | To display damaged part(s) during resurvey | | | | |
| | Parts prices are subject to confirmation Third and are subject to confirmation. | | | | |
| | Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis No illegal modification(s) is allowed | | 1 | | |
| | Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and | | 1 | | |
| | is subject to final approval from Insurance Company | | | | |
| | Acknowledged by Repairer | | | | |
| | Signature: | | | | |
| | Date: | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

NAME ADDRESS

Home Tel.:

VIN:

Registration: SHA 3412 A

Technician:

Mileage: 553362

Actual

-1°16'

-0°07'

Time Printed 27.8.19 10:50 AM

HYUNDAI 140

Front: Left

BEFORE Specified Range Actual -3°00' 3°00' -0°42' 3°56' -0°19' 5°41' -0°01' -1°30' 1°30' 19°07' 18°25'

Camber Caster Toe SAI Included Angle Turning Angle Diff.

Front: Right Actual BEFORE Specified Range -3°00' 3°00' -0°27 -0°19' 5°41' 3°33' -1°30' 1°30' 1°51' 16°04' 15°37'

Front

Cross Camber Cross Caster Cross SAI Total Toe Cross Turn Diff.

| Actual | BEFORE | Specified Range |
|--------|--------|-----------------|
| -0°14' | | -3°00' 3°00' |
| 0°23' | | -3°00' 3°00' |
| 3°03' | | -3°00' 3°00' |
| 1°50' | | -3°00' 3°00' |

Rear: Left

BEFORE Specified Range -3°30' 2°30' -1°30' 1°30'

Camber Toe

BEFORE Specified Range Actual -0°57' -3°30' 2°30' 0°08' -1°30' 1°30'

Rear: Right

Rear

Cross Camber Total Toe Thrust Angle

| | 100000 | ** |
|--------|--------|-----------------|
| Actual | BEFORE | Specified Range |
| -0°19' | | -3°00' 3°00' |
| 0°01' | | -3°00' 3°00' |
| -0°08' | | -3°00' 3°00' |

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/MSG19014966/DQD3N2

Date:

02/10/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

29114756

Claimant

SHA3412A

Insured Vehicle No:

SLQ9932U

Vehicle No : Date of Loss:

23/08/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 603859

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHA3412A

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D CRDI F/L ABS AIRBAG 4DR

Engine No:

D4FDGU626554

Reg. Date:

12/05/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No:

KMHLB41UMGU090155

Colour:

Blue

Odometer:

553362 km

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car 1685 cc

Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): No Pre-accident Condition: Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

Hankook 5 mm

Rear Left Side:

Hankook 5 mm

Front Right Side:

Hankook 5 mm

Rear Right Side:

Hankook 5 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

| COST OF CLAIMS | Repairer's | Adjuster's | Difference | Diff % |
|-----------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|--------|
| Parts | 13,585.08 | 9,360.88 | 4,224.20 | 31.09 |
| Miscellaneous Items | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| Labour | 4,000.00 | 1,520.00 | 2,480.00 | 62.00 |
| Paintwork Labour | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| Towing | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| Calculated Gross Total (S\$) | 17,585.08 | 10,880.88 | 6,704.20 | 38.12 |
| Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$) | | 8,700.00 | | |
| (S\$) | 17,585.08 | 8,700.00 | 8,885.08 | 50.53 |
| + GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$) | 1,230.96 | 609.00 | 621.96 | 50.53 |
| Nett Amount (S\$) | 18,816.04 | 9,309.00 | 9,507.04 | 50.53 |

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

26/08/2019

Date Inspected:

27/08/2019 Inspected At:

Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd - Amk (HQ) Blk 10 #01-05/06, AMK Autopoint

Singapore 568047

Estimated Period of Repair:

8.0 days

Adjuster: BRYAN TANI

Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our

knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

| Referen | ce | |
|--|-------------|---|
| Part Source: | MRM-SG | Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 01 Oct 2019) |
| Parts: | 143 | HYUNDAI I40 1.7 D CRDI F/L ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0) |
| Labour: | Repairer's | (Price-denominated Standard List) |
| Print Code: | (Unsubmitte | d, no print-code for SHA3412A) |
| Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page | | ates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page h the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page |
| Further Info | | not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *. |

| No. | Qty | Part No. Particulars | Condition | Repairer's | Amount |
|------|---------|---------------------------------------|-------------------|-------------|---|
| 1 | 1 | *FRONT BUMPER COVER | Dented | 1,052.20 FL | *1,052.20 FL |
| 2 | 1 | *FRONT BUMPER SPONGE | Not Necessary | 99.20 FL | *-FL |
| 3 | 1 | *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (RH) | Not Necessary | 22.40 FL | *- FL |
| 4 | 1 | *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (RH) | Broken | 24.60 FL | *24.60 FL |
| 5 | 1 | *HEADLAMP SUPPORT TOP COVER | Not Necessary | 222.60 FL | *-FL |
| 6 | 1 | *HEADLAMP SUPPORT PANEL ASSY | Broken/Bent | 907.40 FL | *907.40 FL |
| 7 | 1 | *HEADLAMP (RH) | Broken | 1,388.00 FL | |
| 8 | 1 | *RADIATOR EXPANSION TANK | Not Necessary | 28.30 FL | *-FL |
| 9 | 1 | *FRONT FENDER (RH) | Dented | 566.30 FL | *566.30 FL |
| 10 | 1 | *FRONT FENDER APRON PANEL (RH) | Dented | 637.00 FL | *637.00 FL |
| 11 | 1 | *FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH) | Deformed | 174.90 FL | *174.90 FL |
| 12 | 1 | *ROCKER PANEL OUTER GARNISH | Not Necessary | 341.40 FL | *-FL |
| 13 | 1 | *WIPER CONTAINER | Broken | 61.90 FL | *61.90 FL |
| 14 | 1 | *WIPER CONTAINER MOTOR | Damaged | 75.00 FL | *75.00 FL |
| 15 | 1 | *FRONT WHEEL RIM (RH) | Bent | 325.30 FL | *325.30 FL |
| 16 | 1 | *FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (RH) | Bent | 107.10 FL | *107.10 FL |
| 17 | 1 | *FRONT WHEEL BEARING | Damaged | 540.50 FL | *540.50 FL |
| 18 | 1 | *FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER (ASSY)(RH) | Distorted | 342.20 FL | *342.20 FL |
| 19 | 1 | *FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNTING (RH) | Not Necessary | 108.80 FL | *-FL |
| 20 | 1 | *FRONT DRIVE SHAFT (RH) | Distorted | 1,030.80 FL | *1,030.80 FL |
| 21 | 1 | *RACK & PINION ASSY | Damaged | 969.60 FL | *969.60 FL |
| 22 | 1 | *STG TIE END | Distorted | 62.60 FL | *62.60 FL |
| 23 | 1 | *STABILIZER BAR | Not Necessary | 252.30 FL | *-FL |
| 24 | 1 | *STABILIZER BAR BUSH (RH) | Not Necessary | 16.40 FL | *-FL |
| 25 | 1 | *STABILIZER BAR LINK | Not Necessary | 61.10 FL | *-FL |
| 26 | 1 | *STABILIZER BRACKET | Not Necessary | 24.00 FL | *-FL |
| 27 | 1 | *FRONT SUSPENSION LOWER ARM (RH) | Bent | 529.30 FL | *529.30 FL |
| 28 | 1 | *KNUCKLE ARM (RH) | Distorted | 552.00 FL | *552.00 FL |
| 29 | 1 | *ENGINE CROSSMEMBER | Distorted | 2,094.40 FL | |
| 30 | 1 | *ABS SENSOR | Not Necessary | 234.00 FL | *-FL |
| 31 | 1 | *ELECTRIC POWER STEERING | Not Necessary | 3,641.00 FL | |
| 32 | 1 | *FRONT DOOR COMFORT LOGO (RH) | Not Necessary | 75.00 FS | |
| 33 | 1 | *FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (RH) | Necessary | 100.00 FS | |
| 34 | 1 | *FRONT TYRE (RH)(50%)(DEPRECIATION) | Punctured | 216.00 FS | *108.00 FS |
| F=Fr | anchise | part, S=SpcNett, L=ListItemDisc. | | | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| | | | Sub Total (S\$) | 16,883.60 | 11,649.10 |
| | | - List Item Discount on L Items 2 | 0.00/20.00% (S\$) | 3,298.52 | 2,288.22 |
| | | | Total Parts (S\$) | 13,585.08 | 9,360.88 |

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

| Pacam | mended | I about | - |
|-------|--------|---------|---|
| Recom | menueu | Labour | |

| lo | Particulars | Lab.Type | Repairer's | Amount |
|-------------------|--|---------------|------------|----------|
| .abo | ur Items | | | |
| | PANEL BEATING | New | 1,500.00 | 600.00 |
| | SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE | New | 1,200.00 | 500.00 |
| 3 | WIRING CHARGE | New | 50.00 | 30.00 |
| | TUFF KOTE | New | 50.00 | 30.00 |
| 5 | TOWING CHARGE | New | 50.00 | 0.00 |
| 3 | REMOVE/REFIX UNDERCARRIAGE (FRT) | New | 200.00 | 150.00 |
| 7 | FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT | New | 120.00 | 60.00 |
| 3 | REMOVE/REFIX AIRCON & REFILL GAS | New | 150.00 | 0.00 |
|) | DIAGNOSTIC & RESETTING TO ERASE FAULT CODE } | New | 480.00 | 150.00 |
| 10 | RE-SET FRT ABS SYSTEM } | New | 200.00 | 0.00 |
| Gross Labour Cost | | ur Cost (S\$) | 4,000.00 | 1,520.00 |

< END OF ESTIMATES >